Guide to the Stanaland Family Papers 94/1



Auburn University at Montgomery Archives and Special Collections Montgomery, Alabama

TARLE OF CONTENTS

| Content | Page # |
|----------------------------|--------|
| Collection Summary | 2 |
| Administrative Information | 2-3 |
| Index Terms | 3 |
| Restrictions | 3 |
| Biographical Information | 3-4 |
| Scope and Content | 4 |
| Arrangement | 4 |
| Inventory | 4-5 |

Collection Summary

Creator: George Hamilton Stanaland

Title: The Stanaland Family Papers

Dates: 1926- 1937

Quantity: 1 box Feet: 0.35 cu. ft

Identification: 94/1

Contact Information: AUM Library

Archives & Special Collections

P.O. Box 244023

Montgomery, AL 36124-4023

Ph: (334) 244-3213

Email: archives@mail.aum.edu

Administrative Information

Preferred Citation Standard Family Papers, Auburn University

Montgomery Library, Archives & Special

Collections.

Acquisition Information The Standand Family Papers were donated to

the Special Collections department of the AUM Library on November 13th, 1994, by Mrs. T. Leslie Samuel, great-niece of George

Hamilton Stanaland.

The papers were given to Mrs. Samuel by a

cousin, the granddaughter of George

Hamilton Stanaland.

Processing Information Rickey Best, Archivist/Special Collections

Librarian (1994); Jason Kneip,

Archivist/Special Collections Librarian (2005);

Jimmy Kanz, Student Assistant

(2005); Samantha McNeilly, Archives Assistant (2005)

Index Terms

The material is indexed under the following headings in the Auburn University at Montgomery's Library catalogs – online and offline. Researchers seeking materials about related subjects, persons, organizations or places should search the catalog using these headings.

Subjects

Genealogy Depression Agriculture

Persons

Samuel, Dorothy- Stanaland Stanaland, George H.

Restrictions

Restrictions on access

There are no restrictions on access to these papers.

Restrictions on usage

Researchers are responsible for addressing copyright issues on materials not in the public domain.

Biography

George Hamilton Stanaland was a resident of Troy in Pike County, Alabama, during the 1920s and 1930s. He was a brother to the grandfather of Dorothy Stanaland Samuel, the donor of these papers.

During the 1920s and 1930s, George Hamilton Stanaland kept up an active correspondence with family members in North Carolina and Texas, seeking to discover genealogical and historical information about the Stanaland family.

Scope and Contents

The collection consists of incoming letters from cousins to members of the Stanaland family living in North Carolina and Texas. Also included are letters from an S. L. Stanaland to his brother, W. H. Stanaland (location unknown). Families in the correspondence include the Lennon (North Carolina), Mintz (North Carolina), Richburg (Texas), and Stanaland (Texas).

Apart from the family history information contained in the letters, the correspondence also includes information regarding agriculture and the early years of the depression in North Carolina and Texas. For the most part, however, the information included deals primarily with family matters.

Arrangement

The material is arranged into the following Series:

Series I.

CORRESPONDENCE. 1926, 1931-1933, 1936-1937Folders 1-9.

Arranged alphabetically by name of correspondent, and there under chronologically.

Correspondence primarily consists of incoming correspondence to George Hamilton Stanaland, with a single letter addressed to his brother W. H. Stanaland. Of note is a letter from a postmaster in North Carolina, W. F. Prince, identifying potential relatives for George Stanaland.

Inventory

| Box | Folder | Description |
|-----|--------|------------------------------------|
| 1 | 1. | Lennon, Mrs. M.C. (Correspondence) |
| 1 | 2. | Mintz, H.D. (Correspondence) |
| 1 | 3. | Mintz J.F. (Correspondence) |

Stanaland Family Papers

| 1 | 4. | Mintz J.L. (Correspondence) |
|---|-----|----------------------------------|
| 1 | 5. | Prince, W.F. (Correspondence) |
| 1 | 6. | Richburg, Mabel (Correspondence) |
| 1 | 7. | Stanaland J.J. (Correspondence) |
| 1 | 8. | Stanaland Pike (Correspondence) |
| 1 | 9. | Stanaland S.L. (Correspondence) |
| 1 | 10. | Underwood File |